





## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0171-0382      **Counties:** VARIOUS DISTRICT 1  
**Letting Date:** July 29, 2015      **District(s):** Rocky Hill  
**Call Order:** 001      **Project(s):** PEDS(179)  
**Contract Time:** 340 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Description:** Accessible Pedestrian Signal Upgrades

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(3) The NY CONN Corp.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010	0202000 EARTH EXCAVATION c.y.	73.000	40.00000 2,920.00	31.00000 2,263.00	2,263.00	43.50000 3,175.50	3,175.50
0020	0202513 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	313.000	32.00000 10,016.00	31.70000 9,922.10	9,922.10	30.00000 9,390.00	9,390.00
0030	0202530 REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK s.y.	12.000	32.00000 384.00	28.70000 344.40	344.40	30.00000 360.00	360.00
0040	0406125 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE PATCH ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	448.000	57.50000 25,760.00	73.20000 32,793.60	32,793.60	85.00000 38,080.00	38,080.00
0050	0506026 RETAINING WALL s.f.	130.000	58.00000 7,540.00	29.60000 3,848.00	3,848.00	55.00000 7,150.00	7,150.00
0060	0811001 CONCRETE CURBING l.f.	557.000	45.00000 25,065.00	45.20000 25,176.40	25,176.40	42.00000 23,394.00	23,394.00
0070	0813001 5" GRANITE STONE CURBING l.f.	112.000	50.00000 5,600.00	57.00000 6,384.00	6,384.00	83.00000 9,296.00	9,296.00
0080	0813011 5" GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING l.f.	85.000	62.00000 5,270.00	64.70000 5,499.50	5,499.50	93.00000 7,905.00	7,905.00
0090	0813021 6" GRANITE STONE CURBING l.f.	155.000	58.00000 8,990.00	62.50000 9,687.50	9,687.50	79.00000 12,245.00	12,245.00
0100	0814002 RESET GRANITE STONE CURBING l.f.	273.000	50.00000 13,650.00	46.90000 12,803.70	12,803.70	37.00000 10,101.00	10,101.00
0110	0814005 RESET GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING l.f.	30.000	62.00000 1,860.00	47.10000 1,413.00	1,413.00	56.00000 1,680.00	1,680.00





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(3) The NY CONN Corp.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0250	0970006 117,000.000 est. TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	1.00000	117,000.00	1.00000	117,000.00	1.00000	117,000.00
0260	0970007 1,560.000 hr TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	50.00000	78,000.00	63.80000	99,528.00	52.00000	81,120.00
0270	0971001 (1.000) LS MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	39,000.00000	39,000.00	51,298.10000	51,298.10	22,000.00000	22,000.00
0280	0975004 (1.000) LS MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	75,000.00000	75,000.00	92,578.40000	92,578.40	157,100.00000	157,100.00
0290	0977001 80.000 ea. TRAFFIC CONE	15.00000	1,200.00	22.00000	1,760.00	18.00000	1,440.00
0300	0980001 (1.000) LS CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **	40,500.00000	40,500.00	11,800.80000	11,800.80	28,000.00000	28,000.00
0310	1001001 3,570.000 l.f. TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	50.00000	178,500.00	48.40000	172,788.00	37.00000	132,090.00
0320	1002203 151.000 ea. TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-PEDESTAL-TYPE I	625.00000	94,375.00	586.20000	88,516.20	581.00000	87,731.00
0330	1002291 5.000 ea. MODIFICATION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	1,895.00000	9,475.00	1,933.00000	9,665.00	2,492.00000	12,460.00
0340	1008115 2,477.000 l.f. 2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	12.00000	29,724.00	12.10000	29,971.70	11.75000	29,104.75
0350	1008215 1,228.000 l.f. 2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	15.00000	18,420.00	16.60000	20,384.80	16.25000	19,955.00
0360	1008908 9,323.000 l.f. CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	5.00000	46,615.00	6.30000	58,734.90	5.00000	46,615.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(3) The NY CONN Corp.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0370	1010001	26.000	487.00000	12,662.00	433.60000	11,273.60	610.00000	15,860.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.						
0380	1010021	7.000	408.00000	2,856.00	351.10000	2,457.70	429.00000	3,003.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.						
0390	1010052	5.000	460.00000	2,300.00	325.20000	1,626.00	491.00000	2,455.00
	CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0400	1010054	1.000	295.00000	295.00	276.80000	276.80	453.00000	453.00
	CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER, TYPE II ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0410	1010060	67.000	401.00000	26,867.00	359.40000	24,079.80	139.00000	9,313.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0420	1010907	11.000	500.00000	5,500.00	700.70000	7,707.70	342.00000	3,762.00
	MODIFICATION OF EXISTING CONCRETE HANDHOLES	ea.						
0430	1102002	165.000	401.00000	66,165.00	394.50000	65,092.50	418.00000	68,970.00
	8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.						
0440	1102008	4.000	441.00000	1,764.00	358.20000	1,432.80	383.00000	1,532.00
	4'-4" ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.						
0450	1102010	1.000	800.00000	800.00	438.00000	438.00	461.00000	461.00
	12' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.						
0460	1106001	29.000	615.00000	17,835.00	536.70000	15,564.30	587.00000	17,023.00
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0470	1106003	149.000	562.00000	83,738.00	526.50000	78,448.50	545.00000	81,205.00
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0480	1106004	20.000	748.00000	14,960.00	995.50000	19,910.00	1,106.00000	22,120.00
	2 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(3) The NY CONN Corp.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0490	1107011	209.000	544.00000	113,696.00	702.60000	146,843.40	913.00000	190,817.00
	ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL AND DETECTOR(TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0500	1108163	39.000	1,314.00000	51,246.00	935.00000	36,465.00	1,684.00000	65,676.00
	MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0510	1111201	(1.000)	160.00000	160.00	3,808.80000	3,808.80	8,591.00000	8,591.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0520	1111202	(1.000)	80.00000	80.00	1,904.40000	1,904.40	4,000.00000	4,000.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0530	1111203	(1.000)	80.00000	80.00	1,904.40000	1,904.40	4,300.00000	4,300.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0540	1111204	(1.000)	80.00000	80.00	1,904.40000	1,904.40	4,300.00000	4,300.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0550	1111205	(1.000)	480.00000	480.00	11,426.30000	11,426.30	10,630.00000	10,630.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 5) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0560	1111206	(1.000)	80.00000	80.00	1,904.40000	1,904.40	3,855.00000	3,855.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 6) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0570	1111207	(1.000)	560.00000	560.00	15,235.10000	15,235.10	24,050.00000	24,050.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 7) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0580	1111451	5,950.000	16.00000	95,200.00	13.40000	79,730.00	12.00000	71,400.00
	LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0590	1111600	2.000	1,660.00000	3,320.00	2,173.90000	4,347.80	2,895.00000	5,790.00
	EXTENSION BRACKET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0600	1112210	2.000	1,973.00000	3,946.00	2,668.30000	5,336.60	2,312.00000	4,624.00
	CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(3) The NY CONN Corp.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0610	1112259 VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR ** See Special Provisions **	2.000 ea.	4,204.00000 8,408.00	5,517.60000 11,035.20	5,650.00000 11,300.00		
0620	1113050 2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	5,175.000 l.f.	1.40000 7,245.00	2.10000 10,867.50	1.90000 9,832.50		
0630	1113103 7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	31,190.000 l.f.	2.00000 62,380.00	2.40000 74,856.00	2.25000 70,177.50		
0640	1113901 CAMERA CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	300.000 l.f.	2.40000 720.00	2.80000 840.00	3.40000 1,020.00		
0650	1118012 REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	25,600.00000 25,600.00	11,019.20000 11,019.20	18,000.00000 18,000.00		
0660	1118052 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	160.00000 160.00	1,912.60000 1,912.60	1,800.00000 1,800.00		
0670	1118054 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	160.00000 160.00	1,912.60000 1,912.60	1,800.00000 1,800.00		
0680	1118055 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 5) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	1,440.00000 1,440.00	17,213.80000 17,213.80	18,000.00000 18,000.00		
0690	1118056 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 6) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	160.00000 160.00	1,912.60000 1,912.60	2,200.00000 2,200.00		
0700	1118057 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 7) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	1,120.00000 1,120.00	13,388.50000 13,388.50	12,550.00000 12,550.00		
0710	1118058 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 8) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	160.00000 160.00	2,022.60000 2,022.60	2,700.00000 2,700.00		
0720	1118059 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 9) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	160.00000 160.00	1,912.60000 1,912.60	2,000.00000 2,000.00		



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(3) The NY CONN Corp.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0730	1118060 (1.000)	160.00000	160.00	1,912.60000	1,912.60	2,300.00000	2,300.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 10) ** See Special Provisions **							
0740	1206013 (1.000)	1,575.00000	1,575.00	664.00000	664.00	300.00000	300.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING							
0750	1206023 (1.000)	960.00000	960.00	1,189.00000	1,189.00	915.00000	915.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **							
0760	1210105 21,675.000	3.85000	83,448.75	4.00000	86,700.00	4.00000	86,700.00
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS ** See Special Provisions **							
0770	1211001 26,160.000	1.30000	34,008.00	1.30000	34,008.00	1.30000	34,008.00
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
0780	1220013 1,110.000	13.50000	14,985.00	11.80000	13,098.00	14.00000	15,540.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **							
<b>Section Totals:</b>		\$2,088,134.75		\$2,261,641.50		\$2,370,046.95	
<b>Contract Totals</b>		<b>\$2,088,134.75</b>		<b>\$2,261,641.50</b>		<b>\$2,370,046.95</b>	

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		(4) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(5) Holzner Electric			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010	0202000 73.000	86.00000	6,278.00	60.00000	4,380.00		
EARTH EXCAVATION							
0020	0202513 313.000	14.00000	4,382.00	62.50000	19,562.50		
REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **							





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(5) Holzner Electric			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0030	0202530	12.000	14.00000	168.00	75.00000	900.00	
	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK	s.y.					
0040	0406125	448.000	58.00000	25,984.00	91.00000	40,768.00	
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0050	0506026	130.000	23.00000	2,990.00	1,650.00000	214,500.00	
	RETAINING WALL	s.f.					
0060	0811001	557.000	46.00000	25,622.00	70.00000	38,990.00	
	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.					
0070	0813001	112.000	115.00000	12,880.00	98.50000	11,032.00	
	5" GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.					
0080	0813011	85.000	127.00000	10,795.00	99.50000	8,457.50	
	5" GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING	l.f.					
0090	0813021	155.000	115.00000	17,825.00	99.50000	15,422.50	
	6" GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.					
0100	0814002	273.000	29.00000	7,917.00	75.00000	20,475.00	
	RESET GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.					
0110	0814005	30.000	29.00000	870.00	85.00000	2,550.00	
	RESET GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING	l.f.					
0120	0815001	444.000	29.00000	12,876.00	40.00000	17,760.00	
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.					
0130	0921001	4,167.000	21.00000	87,507.00	40.00000	166,680.00	
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.					
0140	0921005	14,055.000	28.00000	393,540.00	41.50000	583,282.50	
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.					
0150	0921014	27.000	24.00000	648.00	55.00000	1,485.00	
	CONCRETE PAVING BRICK ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(5) Holzner Electric			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0160	0921036	9.000	575.00000	5,175.00	575.00000	5,175.00	
	RETRO-FIT DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	ea.					
0170	0921039	185.000	345.00000	63,825.00	400.00000	74,000.00	
	DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	ea.					
0180	0922001	2.000	28.00000	56.00	95.00000	190.00	
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.y.					
0190	0925101	585.000	21.00000	12,285.00	65.00000	38,025.00	
	RELAY BRICK WALK ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0200	0944000	272.000	14.00000	3,808.00	65.00000	17,680.00	
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0210	0950013	272.000	2.00000	544.00	30.00000	8,160.00	
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING	s.y.					
0220	0950019	272.000	5.00000	1,360.00	19.00000	5,168.00	
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0230	0952001	(1.000)	2,542.00000	2,542.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0240	0969060	19.000	2,291.00000	43,529.00	4,500.00000	85,500.00	
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, SMALL ** See Special Provisions **	mo.					
0250	0970006	117,000.000	1.00000	117,000.00	1.00000	117,000.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0260	0970007	1,560.000	127.00000	198,120.00	80.00000	124,800.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	hr					
0270	0971001	(1.000)	20,335.00000	20,335.00	145,000.00000	145,000.00	
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(5) Holzner Electric			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0280	0975004 (1.000)	201,933.00000	201,933.00	225,000.00000	225,000.00		
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT							
0290	0977001 80.000	16.00000	1,280.00	50.00000	4,000.00		
TRAFFIC CONE							
0300	0980001 (1.000)	5,084.00000	5,084.00	95,000.00000	95,000.00		
CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **							
0310	1001001 3,570.000	39.00000	139,230.00	85.00000	303,450.00		
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING							
0320	1002203 151.000	579.00000	87,429.00	950.00000	143,450.00		
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-PEDESTAL-TYPE I							
0330	1002291 5.000	1,261.00000	6,305.00	3,500.00000	17,500.00		
MODIFICATION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **							
0340	1008115 2,477.000	9.00000	22,293.00	30.00000	74,310.00		
2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH							
0350	1008215 1,228.000	12.00000	14,736.00	30.00000	36,840.00		
2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY							
0360	1008908 9,323.000	5.00000	46,615.00	24.50000	228,413.50		
CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **							
0370	1010001 26.000	504.00000	13,104.00	900.00000	23,400.00		
CONCRETE HANDHOLE							
0380	1010021 7.000	394.00000	2,758.00	800.00000	5,600.00		
CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II							
0390	1010052 5.000	421.00000	2,105.00	900.00000	4,500.00		
CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER ** See Special Provisions **							



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(5) Holzner Electric			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0400	1010054	1.000	392.00000	392.00	950.00000	950.00	
	CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER, TYPE II ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0410	1010060	67.000	144.00000	9,648.00	950.00000	63,650.00	
	CLEAN EXISTING CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0420	1010907	11.000	275.00000	3,025.00	950.00000	10,450.00	
	MODIFICATION OF EXISTING CONCRETE HANDHOLES	ea.					
0430	1102002	165.000	369.00000	60,885.00	900.00000	148,500.00	
	8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.					
0440	1102008	4.000	370.00000	1,480.00	700.00000	2,800.00	
	4'-4" ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.					
0450	1102010	1.000	497.00000	497.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	
	12' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.					
0460	1106001	29.000	674.00000	19,546.00	800.00000	23,200.00	
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0470	1106003	149.000	445.00000	66,305.00	700.00000	104,300.00	
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0480	1106004	20.000	774.00000	15,480.00	2,000.00000	40,000.00	
	2 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0490	1107011	209.000	582.00000	121,638.00	1,500.00000	313,500.00	
	ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL AND DETECTOR(TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0500	1108163	39.000	1,037.00000	40,443.00	2,000.00000	78,000.00	
	MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0510	1111201	(1.000)	25,954.00000	25,954.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(5) Holzner Electric			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0520	1111202 (1.000)	18,902.00000	18,902.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00		
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **							
0530	1111203 (1.000)	14,776.00000	14,776.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00		
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **							
0540	1111204 (1.000)	14,776.00000	14,776.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00		
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **							
0550	1111205 (1.000)	77,544.00000	77,544.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00		
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 5) ** See Special Provisions **							
0560	1111206 (1.000)	21,018.00000	21,018.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00		
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 6) ** See Special Provisions **							
0570	1111207 (1.000)	137,814.00000	137,814.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00		
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 7) ** See Special Provisions **							
0580	1111451 5,950.000	13.00000	77,350.00	19.50000	116,025.00		
LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT ** See Special Provisions **							
0590	1111600 2.000	1,397.00000	2,794.00	3,750.00000	7,500.00		
EXTENSION BRACKET ** See Special Provisions **							
0600	1112210 2.000	2,095.00000	4,190.00	4,750.00000	9,500.00		
CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **							
0610	1112259 2.000	3,957.00000	7,914.00	8,000.00000	16,000.00		
VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR ** See Special Provisions **							
0620	1113050 5,175.000	2.00000	10,350.00	2.97000	15,369.75		
2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE							
0630	1113103 31,190.000	2.00000	62,380.00	3.45000	107,605.50		
7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE							





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(5) Holzner Electric			
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0750	1206023 (1.000) REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions ** LS	508.00000	508.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00		
0760	1210105 21,675.000 EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS s.f. ** See Special Provisions **	4.00000	86,700.00	4.97000	107,724.75		
0770	1211001 26,160.000 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS s.f.	1.00000	26,160.00	2.15000	56,244.00		
0780	1220013 1,110.000 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.	16.00000	17,760.00	33.50000	37,185.00		
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$2,670,200.00		\$4,487,485.50		
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$2,670,200.00</b>		<b>\$4,487,485.50</b>		

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum